Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

0.35±0.05
(0.014±0.002)
HOW TO ORDER
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0402 High Directivity LGA Termination
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ITF (Integrated Thin-Film) TECHNOLOGY
A
0.20±0.05
(0.008±0.002)
B
0.18±0.05
(0.007±0.002)
S
0.05±0.05
(0.002±0.002)
0.31
(0.012)
0.15
(0.006)
0.53
(0.021)
0.20
(0.008)
OUT
IN
50 OHM
COUPLING
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)
FEATURES
• Inherent Low Profile
• Self Alignment during Reflow
• Excellent Solderability
• Low Parasitics
• Better Heat Dissipation
• Operating/Storage Temp
-40°C to +85°C
• Power Rating 3W RF Cont
IN CP
50
OHM
IN
OUT50
OHM
OUT
CP
ORIENTATION IN TAPE
*The recommended distance to the PCB Ground Plane is 0.254mm (0.010")
Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
**RoHS compliant
3
49
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0402 High Directivity LGA Termination
CP0402 - TYPE SELECTION CHART
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
C
o